

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
6/10/2021 3:44 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

No. 99715-2

**SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

HTP, INC.,
a Washington corporation,

Appellant,

v.

JC AVIATION INVESTMENTS, LLC,
a Washington limited liability company; and

HYTECH POWER, LLC,
a Washington limited liability company,

Respondents.

**ANSWER OF RESPONDENT HYTECH POWER, LLC
TO PETITION FOR REVIEW**

Christopher T. Wion, WSBA #33207
SUMMIT LAW GROUP PLLC
315 Fifth Avenue South, Suite 1000
Seattle, WA 98104-2682
(206) 676-7000

Geoffrey Groshong, WSBA #6124
GROSHONG LAW PLLC
600 Stewart Street, Suite #1300
Seattle, WA 98101-1255
(206) 508-0585

Attorneys for Respondent HyTech Power, LLC

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION1

II. RESTATEMENT OF THE ISSUE.....2

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....3

IV. ARGUMENT6

 A. The Court of Appeals’ Ruling that Section 12.13(e) of HyTech’s Operating Agreement Permitted HyTech to Seek Injunctive Relief in Court Does Not Implicate Any of the RAP 13.4 Considerations7

 B. The Court of Appeals’ Denial of HTP’s Request for Discretionary Review of the Preliminary Injunction Does Not Implicate Any of the RAP 13.4 Considerations8

V. CONCLUSION.....11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Pages

CASES

Greenpoint Technologies, Inc. v. Peridot Associated S.A.,
C08-1828 RSM, 2009 WL 674630 (W.D. Wash. Mar. 11,
2009) 10

League of Women Voters of Washington v. King County Records,
Elections & Licensing Servs. Div.,
133 Wn. App. 374, 135 P.3d 985 (2006), *as modified* (July 26,
2006) 9

Simula, Inc. v. Autolive, Inc.,
175 F.3d 716 (9th Cir. 1999) 10

RULES

RAP 13.4(b) passim
